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Graduates (undup)

Albany 1,427 1,483 661 276 2,420
Athens 1,493 1,680 246 380 2,306
Atlanta 1,545 1,721 379 247 2,347
Augusta 1,427 1,419 499 390 2,308
Central Georgia 3,690 4,703 721 660 6,084
Chattahoochee 2,197 3,000 532 665 4,197
Coastal Pines 1,184 1,491 292 72 1,855
Columbus 970 953 246 463 1,662
Georgia Northwestern 2,107 3,171 646 426 4,243
Georgia Piedmont 1,320 1,473 383 324 2,180
Gwinnett 2,098 2,472 550 634 3,656
Lanier 1,416 1,658 424 271 2,353
North Georgia 721 596 268 236 1,100
Oconee Fall Line 667 766 153 67 986
Ogeechee 1,013 1,261 250 182 1,693
Savannah 1,738 2,591 337 283 3,211
South Georgia 1,149 1,546 341 173 2,060
Southeastern 707 727 166 126 1,019
Southern Crescent 2,039 2,852 479 370 3,701
Southern Regional 1,266 1,254 336 256 1,846
West Georgia 2,103 2,397 290 346 3,033
Wiregrass Georgia 1,627 1,971 451 238 2,660
Tech College Total 33,904 41,185 8,650 7,085 56,920
Bainbridge 185 77 68 53 198
Coll Tech Div Total 185 77 68 53 198
GRAND TOTAL 34,089 41,262 8,718 7,138 57,118

Institution

Awards Conferred (duplicated)

Total
Graduates

Technical
Certificates

of Credit Diplomas
Associate
Degrees

TCSG Data Center; Report # CR263; 9/17/18
Technical College System of Georgia
Graduates & Awards Conferred

AY 2018

Total
Awards

Conferred
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TCSG Data Center; Source: CR263; 9/17/18

AY 2017 AY 2018
Number
Different

Percent
Different AY 2017 AY 2018

Number
Different

Percent
Different

Albany 1,492 1,427 -65 -4.4% 2,581 2,420 -161 -6.2%
Athens 1,410 1,493 83 5.9% 2,381 2,306 -75 -3.1%
Atlanta 1,901 1,545 -356 -18.7% 3,055 2,347 -708 -23.2%
Augusta 1,432 1,427 -5 -0.3% 2,274 2,308 34 1.5%
Central Georgia 3,474 3,690 216 6.2% 6,012 6,084 72 1.2%
Chattahoochee 2,322 2,197 -125 -5.4% 4,348 4,197 -151 -3.5%
Coastal Pines 1,278 1,184 -94 -7.4% 1,878 1,855 -23 -1.2%
Columbus 928 970 42 4.5% 1,615 1,662 47 2.9%
Georgia Northwestern 2,342 2,107 -235 -10.0% 4,713 4,243 -470 -10.0%
Georgia Piedmont 1,499 1,320 -179 -11.9% 2,581 2,180 -401 -15.5%
Gwinnett 2,058 2,098 40 1.9% 3,401 3,656 255 7.5%
Lanier 1,401 1,416 15 1.1% 2,333 2,353 20 0.9%
North Georgia 704 721 17 2.4% 1,037 1,100 63 6.1%
Oconee Fall Line 661 667 6 0.9% 929 986 57 6.1%
Ogeechee 1,061 1,013 -48 -4.5% 1,827 1,693 -134 -7.3%
Savannah 1,734 1,738 4 0.2% 3,090 3,211 121 3.9%
South Georgia 1,141 1,149 8 0.7% 1,949 2,060 111 5.7%
Southeastern 728 707 -21 -2.9% 1,076 1,019 -57 -5.3%
Southern Crescent 1,740 2,039 299 17.2% 3,251 3,701 450 13.8%
Southern Regional 1,430 1,266 -164 -11.5% 2,119 1,846 -273 -12.9%
West Georgia 2,399 2,103 -296 -12.3% 3,531 3,033 -498 -14.1%
Wiregrass Georgia 1,465 1,627 162 11.1% 2,564 2,660 96 3.7%
Tech College Total 34,600 33,904 -696 -2.0% 58,545 56,920 -1,625 -2.8%
Bainbridge 251 185 -66 -26.3% 295 198 -97 -32.9%
Coll Tech Div Total 251 185 -66 -26.3% 295 198 -97 -32.9%
GRAND TOTAL 34,851 34,089 -762 -2.2% 58,840 57,118 -1,722 -2.9%

Technical College System of Georgia

Graduates & Awards Conferred

Institution

Unduplicated Graduates Awards Conferred (Duplicated)

AY2018 compared to previous year AY2017
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TCSG Data Center; Report #DC265; 9/17/18

Empld
In Field Military

Empld In 
Rel Field
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Unrel Field
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Cont Ed
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Rel Field
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Albany 1,492 534 7 334 28 1 0 16 503 15 54 0 0 95.3% 99.0%
Athens 1,410 879 2 126 103 78 25 67 94 28 8 0 0 89.4% 98.0%
Atlanta 1,901 1,165 0 210 207 9 6 9 259 33 3 0 0 85.3% 98.3%
Augusta 1,432 492 7 129 70 118 61 48 436 17 22 4 28 87.1% 98.8%
Central Georgia 3,474 799 6 126 259 275 113 132 1,201 18 540 1 4 82.4% 99.4%
Chattahoochee 2,322 1,627 1 264 291 50 9 0 49 30 1 0 0 85.9% 98.7%
Coastal Pines 1,278 774 0 4 33 13 0 0 441 8 5 0 0 95.1% 99.4%
Columbus 928 423 4 92 72 24 13 0 300 0 0 0 0 88.5% 100.0%
Georgia Northwestern 2,342 669 0 162 151 332 124 396 478 9 11 0 10 88.3% 99.6%
Georgia Piedmont 1,499 461 0 381 38 36 280 79 152 2 69 0 1 96.6% 99.9%
Gwinnett 2,058 764 4 301 241 248 268 186 16 2 0 0 28 85.4% 99.9%
Lanier 1,401 993 0 6 0 2 7 194 199 0 0 0 0 100.0% 100.0%
North Georgia 704 486 0 36 39 68 16 26 23 0 1 1 8 92.7% 100.0%
Oconee Fall Line 661 363 0 25 104 11 1 14 138 3 2 0 0 78.9% 99.5%
Ogeechee 1,061 336 4 96 36 97 115 186 113 20 54 0 4 91.5% 98.0%
Savannah 1,734 833 13 122 78 145 50 59 423 4 3 0 4 70.1% 99.7%
South Georgia 1,141 469 0 169 151 16 4 7 310 0 0 0 15 79.9% 100.0%
Southeastern 728 383 1 48 33 0 0 87 161 11 4 0 0 90.8% 98.5%
Southern Crescent 1,740 1,057 6 151 200 8 10 80 187 19 4 0 18 83.9% 98.9%
Southern Regional 1,430 353 2 110 5 146 52 5 732 1 20 0 4 98.5% 99.9%
West Georgia 2,399 949 0 94 161 159 77 583 275 4 1 0 96 83.1% 99.8%
Wiregrass Georgia 1,465 583 14 195 149 21 14 49 302 25 113 0 0 82.6% 98.2%
Tech College Total 34,600 15,392 71 3,181 2,449 1,857 1,245 2,223 6,792 249 915 6 220 88.1% 99.3%
Bainbridge* 251 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Coll Tech Div Total 251 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
GRAND TOTAL 34,851 15,392 71 3,181 2,449 1,857 1,245 2,223 6,792 249 915 6 220 88.1% 99.3%

Technical College System of Georgia
Reporting Year AY 2018 based on  AY  2017 Graduates

*NOTE: Bainbridge State College’s technical division ceased operation in January of 2018. Consequently, they did not complete the placement survey for their AY 2017 graduates

Institution

AY 2017
Undup.
Grads 

Unduplicated Placement (based on latest employment status of each graduate)

Unduplicated Graduates & Placement
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Technical College System of Georgia
 

Definitions

Unduplicated Graduates:

Awards Conferred (duplicated):

Placement Formulas:

Placed In Field =
In Field  +  Rel Field  +  Military  +

In Field & Cont Ed  +  Rel Field & Cont Ed
Total Grads - (Unrel Field & Cont Ed + Cont Ed + Unavail)

Each graduate is counted once regardless of how many awards received. A graduate who receives 2 
TCCs and 1 Diploma = 1 graduate.

A graduate is counted for each award received, so one graduate can be counted multiple times if 
receiving multiple awards. A graduate who receives 2 TCCs and 1 Diploma = 3 awards.

* Placement Rates are based on unduplicated Graduates and unduplicated Employment Status, using the latest 
Employment Status entry for each student.  (This report differs from the Black Hole report, which reports 
duplicated placement data.)

Total Placement =
In Field + Military + Rel Field+ Unrel Field + In Field & Cont Ed + 

Rel Field & Cont Ed + Unrel Field & Cont Ed + Cont Educ
Numerator  + Not Employed
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